SOUTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION & TOURISM PARK AND RECREATION DEVELOPMENT FUND

PROJECT APPLICATION

I. General Information		
Project Sponsor Greenville County Parks, Recreation, & Tourism		
Mailing Address 4806 Old Spartanburg Road		
Taylors, SC		
Email cyoung@greenvillecounty.org Zip 29687		
Contact Person Colin Young		
Phone Number (864)676-2180, x160 Fax (864)288-6499		
Project Name Shoeless Joe Jackson Playground Replacement		
County <u>Greenville</u>		
Federal Identification Number 57-6000356		
Congressional District # 4th PARD ClassA		
Amount of Funds Requested \$91,479.45		
II. Project Description		
This project will include the following work categories (Check the appropriate categories):		
Development of New FacilitiesX Renovation of Existing Facilities		
Planning		
This project will include the following specific work elements (Check the appropriate elements):		
Athletic Fields Athletic Courts Multi-Purpose Courts		
Picnic Facilities Swimming Facilities Trails		
Boating/Fishing Facilities Indoor Facilities		

____ Support Facilities _____ Consultant Services

X Other (describe) Playground Replacement

III. Narrative Description

Greenville County Rec will use PARD funding to replace the playground at Shoeless Joe Jackson Memorial Park. Greenville County Rec staff will remove existing playground and prep site for safety surface replacement and playground installation.

- IV. Proposed Site Location
 - A. Park Name:

Shoeless Joe Jackson Memorial Park

- B. Physical address of proposed site: 406 West Ave, Greenville, SC 29611
- V. Time Table Give a proposed time table for the accomplishment of this proposed work:

Work will be completed by December 31, 2020.

IV. Proposed Budget Breakdown for the Project: 20% match required

Funds:

PARD	\$ 91,479.45
Greenville County	\$ 22,869.86

TOTAL Project Budget \$ 114,349.31

Playground Replacement:

Playground & Installation	\$ 104,349.31
Safety Surface & Borders	\$ 10,000

TOTAL Project Budget \$ 114,349.31